McKendree University Fall Invitational Tourney — Vandalia Lake — October 5, 2024

School

McKendree University

McKendree University

McKendree University

McKendree University

McKendree University

Wabash Valley

McKendree University

Drury University

McKendree University

McKendree University

McKendree University

Wabash Valley

McKendree University

SIU — Carbondale

lllinois State University

Wabash Valley

Anglers
Maxwell Trotter

Jaxson Freeman

Kai Barnett
Carson Belville

Ryan Foster
Angelo Malek

Evan Sutton
Cole Sampson

Chase Logue
Mason Darling

Delaney Platt
Ryan Olsen

Matthew Qualich
Liam Bonnet

Ethan Thoele
Ways Raasch

Harmon Marien
Colton Hill

Tucker Siminak
Kyle Hopping

Zach Pocos
Connor Hall

Hunter Sandschafer
Connor Becker

Lane Stephens
Ethan Fields

Jack Hanley
James Hodskins

Vance Roberts
Stephen Thompson

Dalton Phelps
Peyton Rose

Weight
14.95 Ibs

14.89 Ibs

14.86 lbs

13.91 lbs

13.33 Ibs

11.36 lbs

11.21 lbs

10.94lbs

9.00 Ibs

8.60 Ibs

8.37 Ibs

8.24 Ibs

6.36 Ibs

4.43 Ibs/Big Bass

3.97 Ibs

3.93 Ibs

Place
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

13th

14

15th

16th



SIU — Edwardsville

McKendree University

Wabash Valley

McKendree University

Adrian College

Drury University

McKendree University

lllinois State University

University of Wisconsin-Madison

Adrian College

Greenville University

In Attendance: 27 Boats
McKendree

Wabash Valley

Drury

Adrian

lllinois State
SIU-Carbondale
SIU-Edwardsville
University of Wisconsin
Greenville University

Dalton Brunnworth
Aiden Ruemmler

Henry Fledderman
Parker Welch

Richard Skiff
Ty Leak

Blake Tinsley
Dawson Hendrix

Ryan Kahut
Tyler Zwick

David DeRubertis
Laindree Richardson

Evan McCormick
Zach Widelski

Nic Howell
Brady Curtis

Hayden Fry
Brady Osborn
Zach Waters

Matthew Dorf
Lauren Garver

3.24 Ibs

2.38 Ibs

2.36 lbs

2.27 |Ibs

2.22 Ibs

1.82 Ibs

1.19 lbs

0 lbs

0 lbs

0 lbs

0 lbs

17th

18th

19th

20th

21st

22nd

23rd

24th

24th

24th

24t



