## McKendree University Fall Invitational Tourney – Vandalia Lake – October 5, 2024

School McKendree University	Anglers Maxwell Trotter Jaxson Freeman	Weight 14.95 lbs	Place 1st
McKendree University	Kai Barnett Carson Belville	14.89 lbs	2nd
McKendree University	Ryan Foster Angelo Malek	14.86 lbs	3rd
McKendree University	Evan Sutton Cole Sampson	13.91 lbs	4th
McKendree University	Chase Logue Mason Darling	13.33 lbs	5th
Wabash Valley	Delaney Platt Ryan Olsen	11.36 lbs	6th
McKendree University	Matthew Qualich Liam Bonnet	11.21 lbs	7 <sup>th</sup>
Drury University	Ethan Thoele Ways Raasch	10.94lbs	8th
McKendree University	Harmon Marien Colton Hill	9.00 lbs	9th
McKendree University	Tucker Siminak Kyle Hopping	8.60 lbs	10th
McKendree University	Zach Pocos Connor Hall	8.37 lbs	11 <sup>th</sup>
Wabash Valley	Hunter Sandschafer Connor Becker	8.24 lbs	12th
McKendree University	Lane Stephens Ethan Fields	6.36 lbs	13th
SIU – Carbondale	Jack Hanley James Hodskins	4.43 lbs/Big Bass	14 <sup>th</sup>
Illinois State University	Vance Roberts Stephen Thompson	3.97 lbs	15th
Wabash Valley	Dalton Phelps Peyton Rose	3.93 lbs	16th

SIU – Edwardsville	Dalton Brunnworth Aiden Ruemmler	3.24 lbs	17th
McKendree University	Henry Fledderman Parker Welch	2.38 lbs	18th
Wabash Valley	Richard Skiff Ty Leak	2.36 lbs	19th
McKendree University	Blake Tinsley Dawson Hendrix	2.27 lbs	20th
Adrian College	Ryan Kahut Tyler Zwick	2.22 lbs	21st
Drury University	David DeRubertis Laindree Richardson	1.82 lbs	22nd
McKendree University	Evan McCormick Zach Widelski	1.19 lbs	23rd
Illinois State University	Nic Howell Brady Curtis	0 lbs	24th
University of Wisconsin-Madison	Hayden Fry	0 lbs	24th
Adrian College	Brady Osborn Zach Waters	0 lbs	24th
Greenville University	Matthew Dorf Lauren Garver	0 lbs	24 <sup>th</sup>

In Attendance: 27 Boats

McKendree
Wabash Valley
Drury
Adrian
Illinois State
SIU-Carbondale
SIU-Edwardsville
University of Wisconsin
Greenville University